# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM415048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/1999

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaynar Technologies Inc.		06/15/1999	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fairchild Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	45025 AVIATION DRIVE, SUITE 400	
City:	DULLES	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166-7516	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1370870	KAYNAR
Registration Number:	0627237	KAYLUBE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com,nairm@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Daniel I. Schloss/Greenberg Traurig LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 38th Fl. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-114334
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Schloss/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** source=KAYNAR#page2.tif source=KAYNAR#page3.tif source=KAYNAR#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005983 FRAME: 0374

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"KAYNAR TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FAIRCHILD HOLDING CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "FAIRCHILD HOLDING CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9833178

DATE

06-28-99

991261328

2569933 8100M

TTRAVDEUWARK 8**980 : AWKAFF** 888**9000: 3FEEL**L

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### **MERGING**

Kaynar Technologies Inc. (a Delaware corporation),

### WITH AND INTO

Fairchild Holding Corp. (a Delaware corporation)

Fairchild Holding Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on February 7, 1996, pursuant to the General Corporate Laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. SECOND: That the Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of each class of Kaynar Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 3. THIRD: That the Corporation, by the "Resolutions and Plan of Merger" of the Board of Directors attached hereto as Exhibit A, dated as of June 15, 1999, determined to and did merge into itself said Subsidiary. Such Resolutions and Plan of Merger were adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board members, filed with the minutes of the Board. The attached Resolutions and Plan of Merger provide that the Corporation assumes the liabilities of the Subsidiary.
- 4. FOURTH: That the Corporation survives the merger and shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Fairchild Holding Corp. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Donald E. Miller, its Vice President, this 15th day of June, 1999.

FAIRCHILD HOLDING CORP

3y: Dauld (.)

Name: Donald E. Miller Title: Vice President

Board of Directors Resolutions And Plan of Merger To Merge

Kaynar Technologies Inc. (a Delaware corporation),

With and Into Fairchild Holding Corp. (a Delaware corporation)

(Dated as of June 15, 1999)

## **RESOLVED, THAT:**

1. <u>Merger</u>. Kaynar Technologies Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "<u>Subsidiary</u>") shall be (and hereby is) merged with and into Fairchild Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>").

As of the Effective Date, as defined below, the corporate existence of the Subsidiary shall thereupon cease and the corporate existence of the Surviving Corporation shall thereafter continue.

- 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. The merger shall be effective as of June 30, 1999, close of business (the "Effective Date").
- 3. Property of Surviving Corporation. As of the Effective Date, all of the assets and properties (real, personal, mixed, tangible, intangible, and of every other kind and description and wherever situated) of the Subsidiary shall be and become the assets and properties of the Surviving Corporation, and title thereof shall be deemed to be vested, without further act or deed, in the Surviving Corporation just as effectively as if such title was vested in the Subsidiary.
- 4. <u>Liabilities</u>. As of the Effective Date, all debts, liabilities, obligations, and duties of the Subsidiary shall be assumed by the Surviving Corporation, and thenceforth the Surviving Corporation shall be responsible, without limitation as to amount, for such debts, liabilities, obligations, and duties just as fully and to the same extent as if such debts, liabilities, obligations and duties had been originally incurred or contracted by the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. Conversion and Exchange of Shares. All of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary are owned by the Surviving Corporation. On the Effective Date: (i) all issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation shall continue to be issued shares of the Surviving Corporation, and (ii) all issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled.
- 6. <u>Abandonment</u>. After the approval of these Resolutions and Plan of Merger by the Directors of the Subsidiary and the Surviving Corporation, and at any time prior to the effective date of the merger, the Directors of the Surviving Corporation may, in their discretion, abandon the merger.